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The FEC’s clothing closet has 
been restocked by the 
Pennington grant. This closet 
is for ALL foster 
parents/relatives/etc. to come 
in when they first get a 
placement and obtain 3+ 
outfits, along with a case of 
diapers and wipes.   This is 
only at time of initial 
placement into care.   You 
don’t need to call, just come 
by during operating hours M-
F 8-7.   

 

 

 

El armario de ropa de la FEC ha sido 
reabastecido por la subvención de 
Pennington. Este armario es para que 
TODOS los padres adoptivos / parientes 
/ etc. entren cuando obtengan un 
placement por primera vez. Pueden 
obtener 3 artículos de ropa, junto con 
pañales y toallitas.   Esto es solo en el 
momento de la placement inicial en el 
cuidado.   No necesita llamar, solo 
venga durante las horas de lunes a 
viernes  de 8 am -7 pm.   

 

FEC has restocked the clothing 
closet! 
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You 
Don’t 
Want 

To 
Miss 
Out! 

  

  

 

This event is for ALL Resource/ Relative/ Fictive Kin/ Flex 
& Adoptive Parents 
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CHLOE 
13-years-old 

100% FREE 

Do you like to cook or are you open to learning alongside a bright, 
spirited teen?  Do you enjoy musicals and art?  Meet Chloe!  She is 
described as a smart, talented youth with a great sense of humor 
and extraordinary potential.  Chloe likes to cook and bake and 
would love someone to hone her skills with.  She prefers healthier 
foods and loves asparagus and mashed potatoes. Chloe is an 

excellent advocate for herself and can be a perfectionist at times.  
This is reflected in the art she loves to create. Chloe finds pleasure in reading.  She listens to all kinds 

of music and appreciates musicals likes Hamilton and The Greatest Showman.  She aspires of 
visiting Europe one day and dreams of being an only child with a family where she will be 

unconditionally loved and encouraged to reach her full potential.  Chloe would benefit from 
caregivers who are consistent, predictable and honest. 

 
If you would like to learn more about this fun, artistic youth contact Tawnya Robertson at 

Trobertson@washoecounty.gov  

JON 
3-years-old 

FLEX HOME 

Meet John! This determined sweet boy has quite the fighting spirit! He has 
faced many challenges since birth, yet he continues to work daily to make 
progress in his development. John’s developing personality captures the 
hearts of those who meet him. John is non-verbal but sure knows how to let 
you know if he likes something or not! He giggles when he likes something 
and will swat away something he is not interested in! John likes to play with 
toys, and especially loves toys with buttons! He also enjoys animated shows 
on television. John resides in a medical facility and works with support 
services to achieve his developmental milestones. He is crawling and can 
walk with the support of an assistive device. John is also able to push himself 
in a wheelchair.   

John needs a family that is willing to commit to providing him full time care in a loving and nurturing home, who will 
give him unconditional love and care all throughout his life. John has an amazing team of supportive services who will 
work with any family to learn how to provide for John’s needs. To learn more about this special guy, contact Myra 
Yeargan, (775)560-8913 myeargan@washoecounty.gov 

mailto:Trobertson@washoecounty.gov
mailto:myeargan@washoecounty.gov


 

 

KAI & RIVER 
4-years-old 

FLEX HOME 

Please meet River and Kai! These adorable brothers have a special bond and are 
looking for a home where they can be together. Kai is interested in identifying 
colors and emotions. He loves puzzles, Legos, and the ABC’s! River enjoys 
playing with his peers and recognizes when he makes mistakes and will tell his 
friends he is sorry. He does great with transitions, loves coloring, and loves to 
dance and play games! When it comes to food, River is always hungry! He loves 
to eat but is particularly interested in chocolate! Kai loves chicken nuggets, 
yellow cheese, and cereal! You can usually find these guys playing outside on 
bikes, climbing, or running around! River and Kai would benefit from a home 
who is familiar with special needs. These boys would do best in a home with 
skilled parenting.  

To learn more about these special guys, contact Myra Yeargan,  

(775)560-8913 myeargan@washoecounty.gov 

JAYDEN & MILO 
9 & 6-years-old 

LOCAL FAMILIES ONLY 

These closely bonded, high energy little boys will have 
you laughing all day long.  They love to make people 
happy, are sweet, silly, affectionate and love all things cars; fast cars, muscle cars, games about 
cars, music from any of the Fast and Furious movies. 
Jayden is very bright and articulate for his age.  People will tell you that Jayden's smile lights up a 
room.  He loves being near his care givers whenever possible, helping with projects around the 
house.  He also, loves Roblox and is a kind, loving, polite little boy with good manners.  He would 
love to participate in team sports.  
Milo is all boy and looks up to his older brothers.  Like Jayden he is very bright and articulate for his 
age.  He loves to be outside playing on his scooter, riding his bike and digging in the dirt.  Milo also 
enjoys being a helper.  He has an infectious laugh, and his foster parent cautions that he uses his 
cuteness to his advantage and it's easy to get sucked in. 
Click on the link below to watch their Have a Heart video: 
https://www.kolotv.com/video/2020/11/06/have-heart-meet-trey-jayden-milo/  
If you'd like to learn more about more about this precious sibling group, contact Tawnya Robertson 
at  Trobertson@washoecounty.gov  

mailto:myeargan@washoecounty.gov
https://www.kolotv.com/video/2020/11/06/have-heart-meet-trey-jayden-milo/
mailto:Trobertson@washoecounty.us


 

 

 

 

  
Center Street Front desk: 775.785.8600 

Emergency After hours number: 1.833.900.7233 

 In case you have an emergency that occurs 
after hours please call. 
 

Administration: 

Division Directors:  

 Cara Paoli  
 Ryan Gustafson  

Coordinators  

 Amy Sandvik-  
asandvik@washoecounty.gov  
o Child Care licensing, Licensing, 

Recruitment & Training, Adoptions 
 Kim Martin-  

ksmartin@washoecounty.gov  
o CQI, Training Unit 

 Shannon McCoy-  
smccoy@washoecounty.gov  
o Permanency 

 Stacy Lance-  
slance@washoecounty.gov  
o Clinical, FEC 

 Tammi Williamson-  
twilliamson@washoecounty.gov  
o Assessment 

 

Adoptions: 

Supervisors 

 Emily Smith- esmith@washoecounty.gov  
 Jessie Valencia – 

jvalencia@washoecounty.gov  
• Post-Adoption Support  
• HSA-

PostAdoptionServices@washoecounty.go
v 

• Erika Meszaros - 
emeszaros@washoecounty.gov  

• Mary Encarnacion- 
MEncarnacion@washoecounty.gov  

 

Assessment & Permanency: 

Assessment Supervisors 

 Amber Hurtado-  
ahurtado@washoecounty.gov  

 Cassie Pasley-  
cpasley@washoecounty.gov  

 Denise Tyre-   
dtyre@washoecounty.gov  

 Jennifer Bascom -    
jbascom@washoecounty.gov  

 Jennifer Kelly-  
jlkelly@washoecounty.gov  

 Kacie Schwin-  
kschwin@washoecounty.gov  

 Kassi Morris-  
kmorris@washoecounty.gov  

 Megan Aguayo -  
maguayo@washoecounty.gov  
 

Permanency Supervisors 

 Julia Nesser -  
jnesser@washoecounty.gov  

 Kasey Pomerleau -  
kpomerleau@washoecounty.gov  

 Melony Elam -  
melam@washoecounty.gov  

 Natalie Miller -  
nmiller@washoecounty.gov  

 Rocio Lopez -  
ralopez@washoecounty.gov  

 Scott Sheldon -  
shsheldon@washoecounty.gov  

 Steven Canale -  
scanale@washoecounty.gov  

 Tara Sterrett -  
tsterrett@washoecounty.gov  
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Placement Support, Recruitment & 
Training: 

Supervisor  

 Laura Caprioli- 
lcaprioli@washoecounty.gov  

 

R&T Staff 

 Brenda Silis – 
bsilis@washoecounty.gov  

 Mitch Matthews 

 MMatthews@washoecounty.go
v  

 Myra Yeargan – 
myeargan@washoecounty.gov  

 Tawnya Robertson –
trobertson@washoecounty.gov  

 

Relative Support: 

• Ana Bassett- 
abassett@washoecounty.gov  

• Marci Hlade - 
mhlade@washoecounty.gov  

Placement Support 

• Heather Wenker - 
hwenker@washoecounty.gov  

• Katie Proctor - 
kproctor@washoecounty.gov 

• Sandra Espino: 
sespino@washoecounty.gov   

SFC Support  

• Mele Peaua - 
mpeaua@washoecounty.gov  

• Rayna Labarry- 
rlabarry@washoecounty.gov 

QPI Liaison: Kylee Spring: 775.530.1646 

Licensing 

Foster Care Services Front Desk: 775.337.4470 

Foster Care Licensing Supervisor:  

Melissa Coates: 775.815.3827 

Licensing team:  

Codi Soap:   csoap@washoecounty.gov  

Barbara Jaime:  bjaime@washoecounty.gov  

Jessica Shepherd:  
jshepherd@washoecounty.gov  

Anastasia Cooper: 
 acooper@washoecounty.gov  

Tracey Rodriguez: 
 trodriguez@washoecounty.gov  

 

Family Engagement Center (FEC): 

775.352.3230 

905 E Prater Way, Sparks, NV 89434 

Corner of Prater and Howard 

FEC Supervisor 

 Jesse Brown - jbrown@washoecounty.gov 
Engagers:  

 Betty Sharkey- BSharkey@washoecounty.gov  
 Kin Minor - KMinor@washoecounty.gov  
 Leona Lopez - LLopez@washoecounty.gov  
 Mayra Quiroz - MQuiroz@washoecounty.gov  
 Olivia Lynch - olynch@washoecounty.gov  
 Patty Daniel - pdaniel@washoecounty.gov  

 

Medical Unit: 

775.284.2763 

Children’s Advocacy Center (CAC)  

2097 Longley Lane, Reno, NV 89502 

next door to Kids Kottage 
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